GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2190
ANSWERED ON:10.03.2010

INCUBATION CENTRE
Bhoi Shri Sanjay

Will the Minister of SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any scheme to associate with private venture capitalists to set up an incubation centre to mentor start-up ventures in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) the action taken by the Government in this regard; and

(d) the time by which the scheme is likely to be implemented?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (NDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY: MINISTER OF STATE
(INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF EARTH SCIENCES; MINISTER OF STATE IN THE PRIME MINISTER'S
OFFICE; MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS; AND MINISTER OF
STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS(PRITHVIRAJ CHAVAN)

(a) No Madam.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY LOK SABHA
	Answer

